VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB5002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item 405
Department of Fire Programs

Iltem 405

First Year - FY2019

Second Year - FY2020

Financial Assistance for Fire Services Programs (76400)
Fire Programs Fund Distribution (76401)
Live Fire Training Structure Grant (76402)

Categorical Grants (76403)
Fund Sources:

Special

Federal Trust

$29,825,000
$26,500,000
$2,500,000

$825,000

$29,575,000

$250,000

$29,825,000
$26,500,000
$2,500,000

$825,000

$29,575,000

$250,000

Authority: §8§ 38.2-401, Code of Virginia.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/38.2-401/
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