VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB5002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item 405 Department of Fire Programs

Item 405	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Financial Assistance for Fire Services Programs (76400)	\$29,825,000	\$29,825,000
Fire Programs Fund Distribution (76401)	\$26,500,000	\$26,500,000
Live Fire Training Structure Grant (76402)	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000
Categorical Grants (76403)	\$825,000	\$825,000
Fund Sources:		
Special	\$29,575,000	\$29,575,000
Federal Trust	\$250,000	\$250,000

Authority: §§ 38.2-401, Code of Virginia.